1 PS2067F            06/05/06
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74LPT16244 is a 16-bit buffer/line
driver designed for  driving high capacitive memory loads.
With its balanced-drive characteristics, this high-speed, low
power device provides lower ground bounce, transmission line
matching of signals, fewer line reflections and lower EMI and
RFI effects. This makes it ideal for driving on-board buses and

3.3V, 16-Bit Buffer/Line Driver
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Description
PI74LPT16244A A 48-pin 240 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16244V V 48-pin 300 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74LPT16244AA A 48-pin 240 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16244AV V 48-pin 300 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74LPT16244CA A 48-pin 240 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16244CV V 48-pin 300 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74LPT16244AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 240 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16244AAE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 240 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16244CAE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 240 mil wide plastic TSSOP
Notes:
•   Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•   E = Pb-free & Green
•   Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel